Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. LARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
CHRISTOPHER S. AUTTERSON	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) SEPTEMBER 29, 2014	Street Address: 41016 CONCEPT DRIVE
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PLYMOUTH
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48170
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  8,414,726  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WEINER & BURT PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: POB 186	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed * PTO - 2038
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: HARRISVILLE	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48740	
Phone Number: 989-724-7410	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: AAS206A3	<del></del>
Email Address: iw@wabpc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mrs. Mrs. Mrs.	m 10/11/2014
Signature	Date
IRVING M WEINER  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

700516893

REEL: 033978 FRAME: 0451

Attorney Docket: AAS206A3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, Christopher S. Autterson, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, sells and assigns to Argent International, Inc, having a place of business at 41016 Concept Drive, Plymouth, MI 48170, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and Interest in and to an invention entitled

## RECLOSABLE FASTENER RISER/SPACER, AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING AND UTILIZING SAME

as described in United States Patent 8,414,726.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting thereon to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible for said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Subscribed and executed at Plymouth, MI

Date: 9-29-14

Christopher S. Autterson

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 033978 FRAME: 0452